"SLH" DEAERATOR
Vessels designed per ASME Code, latest revision – Minimum shell and headplate thicknesses 1/4".
Units up to 50,000 lb. capacity are 50 psi ASME Code design pressure.
Units above 50,000 lb. capacity are 30 psi ASME Code design pressure.
Pressure differential between steam gauge and inlet water gauge readings not to exceed 10 psi.
Contact HARARAT GOSTAR Mfg. & Eng. Co. for HARARAT GOSTAR CALCULATOR® Software.
MODEL
CONNECTIONS STORAGE PER FT.

(LBS.)
DIMENSIONS
A B
C
Approx.
D E F G H I M
SLH5  5,000 1,250 4'-0" 3'-0" 6'-0" 1'-6" 6'-6" 2'-10" 3'-8" 4" 2'-6" 2'-6"
SLH9 9,000 1,500 4'-0" 3'-6" 6'-6" 1'-6" 6'-6" 2'-10" 3'-8" 4" 2'-6" 2'-6"
SLH18 18,000 3,000 4'-0" 6'-3" 9'-3" 1'-7" 6'-6" 2'-10" 3'-8" 4" 2'-6" 5'-0"
SLH25 25,000 4,167 4'-0" 8'-9" 11'-9" 1'-7" 6'-6" 2'-10" 3'-8" 4" 2'-6" 5'-0"
SLH30 30,000 5,000 4'-0" 10'-6" 13'-6" 1'-7" 6'-6" 2'-10" 3'-8" 4" 2'-6" 6'-0"
SLH40 40,000 6,666 5'-0" 9'-0" 12'-7" 2'-2" 7'-3" 3'-4" 4'-8" 4" 3'-0" 6'-0"
SLH50 50,000 8,333 5'-0" 11'-3" 14'-10" 2'-2" 7'-3" 3'-4" 4'-8" 4" 3'-0" 6'-0"
SLH70 70,000 11,667 6'-0" 10'-0" 13'-8" 2'-9" 8'-6" 3'-10" 5'-6" 6" 3'-6" 6'-0"
SLH90 90,000 15,000 6'-0" 13'-0" 16'-8" 2'-9" 8'-6" 3'-10" 5'-6" 6" 3'-6" 8'-0"
SLH110 110,000 18,333 6'-0" 16'-3" 19'-11" 2'-9" 8'-10" 3'-10" 5'-6" 6" 3'-6" 10'-0"
SLH150 150,000 25,000 6'-0" 20'-0" 23'-8" 3'-0" 8'-10" 3'-10" 5'-6" 6" 3'-6" 12'-0"
SLH200 200,000 33,333 8'-0" 13'-3" 17'-8" 4'-5" 11'-4" 4'-10" 6'-10" 8" 4'-6" 8'-0"
SLH250 250,000 41,667 8'-0" 16'-9" 21'-2" 4'-5" 11'-4" 4'-10" 6'-10" 8" 4'-6" 10'-0"
SLH300 300,000 50,000 8'-0" 20'-6" 25'-0" 4'-5" 11'-6" 4'-10" 6'-10" 8" 4'-6" 12'-0"
SLH400 400,000 66,667 10'-0" 16'-6" 21'-6" 5'-2" 13'-9" 6'-0" 8'-6" 10" 5'-6" 10'-0"
DEAERATOR
Hararat Gostar SLH Deaerator is ideal for all kinds of steam
boilers. It is available in sizes from 5,000 to 800,000 LB/HR
capacity to meet installation requirements for the widest range